CORNER OF PATRICK ROAD AND WEST STERRETT ROAD, SITUATED IN THE C. GOAR SURVEY, ABSTRACT 

No. 401, AND THE C. HURST SURVEY, ABSTRACT No. 456, WAXAHACHIE, ROAD AND BRIDGE 

PRECINCT No. 4. APPROVED IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER: 

1. BOND No. 9471441- IN THE AMOUNT OF EIGHT MILLION, NINE HUNDRED NINETY-EIGHT THOUSAND, 

THIRTY DOLLARS & 85/100 ($8,998,030.85) ISSUED BY COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY & SURETY 

COMPANY AND FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND SUBMITTED BY GLENN THURMAN, INC. 

FOR PAVING IMPROVEMENTS. 

2. BOND No. GM248771-IN THE AMOUNT OF ELEVEN MILLION, THREE HUNDRED FIFTEEN THOUSAND, 

SEVEN HUNDRED TEN DOLLARS & 00/100 ($11,315,710.00) ISSUED BY GREAT MIDWEST INSURANCE 

COMPANY SUBMITTED BY CIRCLE H CONTRACTORS, LP, FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE INFRASTRUCTURE 

FOR WATER, SEWER & STORM DRAINAGE. 

3. BOND No. 602-209974-6- IN THE AMOUNT OF FOUR MILLION, TWENTY-SIX THOUSAND, EIGHT 

HUNDRED THIRTY DOLLARS & 57 /100 ($4,026,830.57) ISSUED BY UNITED STATES FIRE INSURANCE 

COMPANY SUBMITTED BY HAMMETT EXCAVATION INC., FOR EARTHWORK. 

MOTION TO APPROVE BY COMMISSIONER BUTLER, SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER PONDER, MOTION CARRIED 

MINUTE ORDER 397.25 (1.8) APPROVING TO RELEASE A SUPPLEMENTAL MAINTENANCE BOND No.